

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 3, 4, 5 & 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 25903/2013

PUNJAB STATE COOP.BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKAM CHAND &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 05/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S.Jena, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is  
condoned.

I.A. for substitution is allowed.

List before the Bench for appropriate orders.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.01.07  
10:30:49 IST  
Reason: