

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 25901, 25902 &
26349/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NARINDER KR SHARMA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 14.7.2016, Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 14.7.2016 is enclosed herewith.

SLP(C) No. 25901/2013

It is submitted that there are total 27 respondents in this matter. Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-25 but he has not filed counter affidavit. Service in respect of respondent Nos. 26-27 is awaited. The Advocate for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of pleadings on advocate for respondent Nos. 1-25 so far.

Service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 26 & 27.

SLP(C) No. 25902/2013

It is submitted that application for substitution of LRs. Of deceased respondent No. 3 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 12.8.2016 when the same has been allowed and Cause Title has been amended accordingly.

There are respondent Nos. 1-2, 3(i) and 4-9 in this matter. Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1-2, 3(i) and 4-9 has not filed counter affidavit. Service on respondent Nos. 8 & 9 is complete by affidavit of dasti service but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is Complete.

SLP(C) No. 26349/2013

It is submitted that there are respondent Nos. 1-2, 3(a) to 3(d), 4(a) to 4(c), 5-7, 8(a) to 8(d) and 9-10 in this matter. Fresh Notice was issued on 27.7.2016 to respondent No. 1 by registered AD and dasti as well, but neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received back from him and none has entered appearance on his behalf. The Advocate for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 1 so far. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate for respondent No. 10 has already filed counter affidavit. Service on other respondents is complete by affidavit of dasti service.

Service is incomplete on respondent No. 1.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
 2. Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.
 3. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR