

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25208/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2013 in LPA No. 887/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER KR SHARMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Service Complete.)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.26541/2013, 25853/2013, 26072/2013, 25886/2013, 26343/2013, 25912/2013, 26327/2013, 26349/2013, 25903/2013, 25768/2013, 25901/2013, 25902/2013, 25225/2013, 27013/2013, 26888/2013, 26069/2013, 26121/2013, 26544/2013, 26898/2013 and 28564/2013

Date : 10-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Govind Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.C.Dhingra, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, AORMr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
For Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents in some of the special leave petitions has made a statement before us on behalf of the respondents that where counter affidavit is not filed, they will adopt the counter affidavit already filed in the matter.

As prayed, rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, be filed within three weeks' time.

List these matters on 21st November, 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER