

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25208/2013

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER KR SHARMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 27013 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE
 IN CHAMBERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26541/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 25853/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 26072/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 25886/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 26343/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 25912/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 26327/2013 (IV-B)
 (TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 26349/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25903/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 25768/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 25901/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 25902/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25225/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service is complete.)

SLP(C) No. 27013/2013 (IV-B)

(IA No. 183075/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 183077/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
 APPLN.

IA No. 183081/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26888/2013 (IV-B)

(TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

SLP(C) No. 26069/2013 (IV-B)
 (Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 26121/2013 (IV-B)

(Service Complete.)
SLP(C) No. 26544/2013 (IV-B)
(Service Complete.)
SLP(C) No. 26898/2013 (IV-B)
(Service Complete.)

SLP(C) No. 28564/2013 (IV-B)
(Service complete.)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Kandra Indira, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Suchideva, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. R.S. Gerwal, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Gerwal, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

+ SLP (C) NO. 27013 OF 2013

Abatement is set aside.

Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner, the delay in filing application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.3 is condoned.

The Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.3 as mentioned in para 3 of the application are ordered to be substituted to represent the estate of the deceased.

Let the notice be served upon newly added Legal Representatives.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER